
345XL
SEAWELL 

THE HOOK EDITION

LOA
34’ 5’’

BEAM
11’ 2’’

DRAFT
2’

DEADRISE
23°

CAPACITY
12 day / 3 night

FUEL TANK
250 gal

WATER TANK
65 gal

(177-26) 2026



www.seawellboats.com sales@seawellboats.com +1 954-355-9204CONTACT US

SeaWell 345XL Hull & Standard Equipment
Twin Mercury 300hp Verado V8, Joystick Piloting & 9” Vessel View Screen
Battery Operated A/C
Twin (2X) Simrad NSS12 evo3S with C-MAP® US Enhanced Charts
Bow Thruster Quick QSP 60 185 DC w/ QAJ1T Joystick 
Simrad HALO20+ Radar
Fusion® Marine Stereo, Amplifier & 8 Marine Speakers
Electric Aft Shade (Stobag)
Side Dive Door (Port Side)
Battery Charger System w/ Shore Power System
Windlass Italwinch 1000W w/ Anchor Kit 
Simrad NAC-3 VRF Core Pack AutoPilot System
Bow Shade (Front)
Simrad xSonic SS175H-W/20 Chirp Transducer 20° 1kW Tilted Element
Underwater Lights (2)
Extra Underwater Lights (2) 
2 Fish Box - Insulated and Thermal (190 L / 50 gal) 
Teak Table (Aft) 
Simrad AP44 AutoPilot Controller Unit
LED Neon Light - Blue
Marine 10” Light Bar (Black)
Simrad RS20S VHF Radio
Simrad Active Imaging 3-in-1 Transducer 
Fiberglass Hardtop with 6 Rod Holders on each side
Stainless-Steel Steering Wheel
8 Rod holders
Spreader Lights (Aft/Bow)
Saltwater Washdown
04 Stainless-Steel Cup Holders
Holding Tank
01 Livewell
Lenco/Bennet Trim Tabs
Jabsco Electric Toilet
Fresh Water Washdown (Deck / Windlass)
3 Rule Bilge Pumps 2000 gph
Aluminum 250 gal w/ Pressurized System
2 Electric Reel Plugs

$245,000
$134,000
$16,950
$15,000
$14,000
$6,750
$5,950
$5,200
$4,500
$4,500
$4,250
$3,500
$2,250
$1,950
$1,895
$1,895
$1,550
$1,250
$950
$950
$950
$795
$450

Total  $474,485

HULL SIDE

HULL BOTTOM

BOOTSTRIPE

HULL SIDE

HULL BOTTOM

BOOTSTRIPE


