SEAWELL • (177-26) • 2026

SEAWELL 345XLL THE HOOK EDITION

34' 5" LOA **11' 2"** BEAM

2' DRAFT **23°** DEADRISE

12 day / 3 night CAPACITY **250** gal Fuel tank **65 gal** WATER TANK



SeaWell 345XL Hull & Standard Equipment	\$245,000	
Twin Mercury 300hp Verado V8, Joystick Piloting & 9" Vessel View Screen	\$134,000	
Battery Operated A/C	\$16,950	
Twin (2X) Simrad NSS12 evo3S with C-MAP® US Enhanced Charts	\$15,000	
BowThruster Quick QSP 60 185 DC w/ QAJ1T Joystick	\$14,000	
Simrad HALO20+ Radar	\$6,750	
Fusion® Marine Stereo, Amplifier & 8 Marine Speakers	\$5,950	
Electric Aft Shade (Stobag)	\$5,200	
Side Dive Door (Port Side)	\$4,500	
Battery Charger System w/ Shore Power System	\$4,500	
Windlass Italwinch 1000W w/ Anchor Kit	\$4,250	
Simrad NAC-3 VRF Core Pack AutoPilot System	\$3,500	
Bow Shade (Front)	\$2,250	
Simrad xSonic SS175H-W/20 ChirpTransducer 20° 1kWTilted Element	\$1,950	
Underwater Lights (2)	\$1,895	
Extra Underwater Lights (2)	\$1,895	
2 Fish Box - Insulated and Thermal (190 L / 50 gal)	\$1,550	
TeakTable (Aft)	\$1,250	
Simrad AP44 AutoPilot Controller Unit	\$950	
LED Neon Light - Blue	\$950	
Marine 10" Light Bar (Black)	\$950	
Simrad RS20S VHF Radio	\$795	
Simrad Active Imaging 3-in-1 Transducer	\$450	
Fiberglass Hardtop with 6 Rod Holders on each side		
Stainless-Steel Steering Wheel		
8 Rod holders		
Spreader Lights (Aft/Bow)		
Saltwater Washdown		
04 Stainless-Steel Cup Holders		
Holding Tank		
01 Livewell		
Lenco/Bennet Trim Tabs		
Jabsco Electric Toilet		
Fresh Water Washdown (Deck / Windlass)		
3 Rule Bilge Pumps 2000 gph		
Aluminum 250 gal w/ Pressurized System		
2 Electric Reel Plugs		

Total \$474,485







